
Communique no. 1

International Commissaire Appointed by UCI & ACC Management Committee
YUE Walter (HKG)        President
NASSERI Majid (IRI)        Secretary
OMAR Ibrahim(MAS)        Judge Referee
CRUZ Jose Adlofo Ding (PHI)        Starter
LOHITNAVY Nuthapong (THA)        Chief Judge

Assistant Commissaires Appointed by Malaysian National Cycling Federation
BEATRICE A LAJAWA UMAR IBRAHIM ZARINA SAID
ISHAK HASSAN MOHD FUDZI YUSOF RAHIMI RAMLI
HALIM KHOO DAHLINA ROSYIDA AISHAH ABD RAHMAN
HASINA AHMAD YANUAR SREETHARAN
SITI RAHIMAH UMAR SELLY GUNTARI ZULAIHI HJ SERI
BRIDGET AUGUSTINE MD TAIB ABDUL SAMAN DAHAIZAL DAHANAN
ZAHARI OMAR KUNACHARAN ADYMARTONY KAIKIN
AHMAD JUMRY NORHAZLEE MAT ZAKI KHAIRUL ANUAR
ZAINULISHAM ROSMAN ABD RASHID RAHMAT NURHAKIM
RAHIM ROMLEE NOR AZHAR ABU BAKAR
MOHD SHAFIQ HJ IBRAHIM SHAMSUL ANHAR BAHARUDIN

Technical Delegate
ALKHALIFA Khalid (BRN)

Official Doctor
DR SURAINA MOHD SULAIMAN

CADF Anti-Doping Official
IRELAND Mark (NZL)
WEN Hongtao (CHN)

Anti-Doping Doctor
DR AZRUL RIZAL AZANNEE

Speaker
ABD RAHMAN MD YUSOF
ZAINAL MOHAMMAD

Timing & Results Management
AT Results Service

List of Technical Officials
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Communique no. 2

Entry List by NOC - ParaCycling

TS SP KT IP

INA - Indonesia
501 MC4     

502 MC5     

IRI - Iran
511 MC3     

512 MC4     

513 MC2     

JPN - Japan
522 MC2     

523 WC3     

MAS - Malaysia
541 MB     

542 Pil     

543 MB     

544 Pil     

545 MC2     

546 MC4     

547 MC5     

548 MB     

549 Pil     

550 MB     

551 Pil     

552 MC1     

553 MC1     

554 MC2     

555 MC3     

556 MC4     

557 MC5     

558 MB     

559 MPil     

560 WB     

561 WPil     

562 WB     

563 WPil     

564 WC3     

SIN - Singapore
531 MB     

534 MPil     

532 MC2     

533 WB     

535 WPil     

Total Entry: 6 15 33 35 0

SP - SPRINT KT - 1km / 500m TIME TRIAL TS - TEAM SPRINT
IP - INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT SH - SCRATCH TP TEAM PURSUIT

Remarks:  = entry

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla 10009068369
TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida 10049933358
ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada 10049102188
AZIZ, Nur Faizah 10049933459

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz 10064382318
ENJAT, Ambrose Edau 10064382217
WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan 10008462424
ZAINAL, Mohd Nur Rizuan 10004096818
MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 10064381914

Cat

TEE, Wee Leong 10058785822
ANG, Kee Meng 10007762913
TAN, Hun Boon 10058785014
LEE, Seok Bee Emily 10058785721
TAN, Sarah 10017655394

CHE SAMSUDIN, Mohd Shahrul Nizam 10006522424
ROSLI, Muhamad Nabil 10058783600
SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 10058783596
SULIMAN, Shukor Farhan 10009797687
ROSHDI, Mohamad Syazwan 10049933257

TURANO, Mohd Najib 10008462323
AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi 10009797889
AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff 10008873056
MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal 10004852206
ROMZI, Muhamad Amin Najmi 10049932853

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify 10011089609
RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha 10009185274
MOHD ALI, Muhammad Khairul Nizam 10049932954
MOHD ZONIS, Muhammad Firdaus 10009149710
AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie 10049933055

NOGUCHI, Keiko 10021185487
KAWAMOTO, Shota 10011089508

GHASEMI, Alireza 10068246756
MOHAMMADI, Mehdi 10068247160
SOLEIMANI SARVESTANI, Bahram 10008444438

10056070731
10064092934

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID
TRACK

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli 
SAORI, Sufyan 

TRACK
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Communique no. 3

NIL

Decisions Of Commissaire's Panel
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Communique no. 4A

Event Medal Name NOC

B Men
Gold RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha
MAS

Silver AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff
MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

MAS

Bronze MOHD ALI, Muhammad Khairul Nizam
MOHD ZONIS, Muhammad Firdaus

MAS

Gold WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan
ZAINAL ,Mohd Nur Rizuan

MAS

Silver RIZAN ,Muhammad Afiq Afify
RASOL ,Muhammad Khairul Adha

MAS

Bronze AHMAD BAJURI ,Aiman Asyraff
MOHAMED NOH ,Mohd Faizal

MAS

Gold AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff
MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

MAS

Silver MOHD ALI, Muhammad Khairul Nizam
MOHD ZONIS, Muhammad Firdaus

MAS

Bronze ROMZI, Muhamad Amin Najmi
CHE SAMSUDIN, Mohd Shahrul Nizam

MAS

B Women
Gold MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla
MAS

Silver TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida
ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

MAS

Gold MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz
J. SAM ,Noraidillina Adilla

MAS

Silver TAJUDIN ,Nur Syahida
ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

MAS

Gold MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz
J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

MAS

Silver TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida
ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

MAS

1km Time Trail 19/2/2018

Sprint 17/2/2018

3km Individual Pursuit 18/2/2018

4km Individual Pursuit 18/2/2018

Sprint 17/2/2018

1Km Time Trial 19/2/2018

Medallists By Event
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Communique no. 4A

Event Medal Name NOC

Medallists By Event

C Men
Gold KAWAMOTO ,Shota JPN
Silver SULIMAN ,Shukor Farhan MAS
Bronze SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi MAS
Gold MOHAMMADI ,Mehdi IRI
Silver TURANO ,Mohd Najib MAS
Bronze IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli INA

Team Sprint 19/2/2018 Gold AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie MAS
Gold SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi MAS
Silver KAWAMOTO, Shota JPN
Bronze SULIMAN, Shukor Farhan MAS
Gold AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi MAS
Silver MOHAMMADI, Mehdi IRI
Bronze TURANO, Mohd Najib MAS

C Women
500m Time Trial (C3) 17/2/2018 Gold NOGUCHI, Keiko JPN
3km Individual Pursuit (C3) 17/2/2018 Gold NOGUCHI ,Keiko JPN

3km Individual Pursuit (C1-C3) 17/2/2018

4km Individual Pursuit (C4-C5) 17/2/2018

1Km Time Trial (C1-C3) 19/2/2018

1Km Time Trial (C4-C5) 19/2/2018
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Communique no. 4B

Rank Country G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot

1 MAS - Malaysia 3 3 3 9 3 3 0 6 3 2 3 8 0 0 0 0 9 8 6 23 1
2 JPN - Japan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 3 1 0 4 2
3 IRI - Iran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3
4 INA - Indonesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4
5 SIN - Singapore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Total: 3 3 3 9 3 3 0 6 5 4 4 13 2 0 0 2 13 10 7 30

RANK
by Total

Medal Standing

B Men B Women C Men C Women Total
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Communique no. 15

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 531 10058785822 SIN B

534 10007762913 SIN Pil

2 550 10049932853 MAS B

551 10006522424 MAS Pil

3 543 10049932954 MAS B

544 10009149710 MAS Pil

4 548 10008873056 MAS B

549 10004852206 MAS Pil

5 541 10011089609 MAS B

542 10009185274 MAS Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

ANG, Kee Meng

CHE SAMSUDIN, Mohd Shahrul Nizam

MOHD ZONIS, Muhammad Firdaus

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

MOHD ALI, Muhammad Khairul Nizam

AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Monday, 19 February 2018 - Race Distance : 1000m

TEE, Wee Leong

ROMZI, Muhamad Amin Najmi
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Communique no. 16

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

GOLD 548 10008873056 MAS B

549 10004852206 MAS Pil

SILVER 543 10049932954 MAS B

544 10009149710 MAS Pil

BRONZE 550 10049932853 MAS B

551 10006522424 MAS Pil

4 541 10011089609 MAS B

542 10009185274 MAS Pil

5 531 10058785822 SIN B

534 10007762913 SIN Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

1:16.654

FACTORTIME

ANG, Kee Meng

TIME ATFER
FACTOR

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

1:04.480

1:06.589

1:10.983

1:12.957

TEE, Wee Leong 1:16.654

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

MOHD ZONIS, Muhammad Firdaus

CHE SAMSUDIN, Mohd Shahrul Nizam

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

ROMZI, Muhamad Amin Najmi 1:10.983

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify 1:12.957

MOHD ALI, Muhammad Khairul Nizam 1:06.589

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Monday, 19 February 2018 - Race Distance : 1000m

AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff 1:04.480
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Communique no. 19

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

1 531 SIN 10058785822 B
534 SIN 10007762913 Pil
558 MAS 10008462424 B
559 MAS 10004096818 Pil

2 548 MAS 10008873056 B
549 MAS 10004852206 Pil
550 MAS 10049932853 B
551 MAS 10006522424 Pil

3 541 MAS 10011089609 B
542 MAS 10009185274 Pil
543 MAS 10049932954 B
544 MAS 10009149710 Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

MOHD ZONIS ,Muhammad Firdaus

RIZAN ,Muhammad Afiq Afify

RASOL ,Muhammad Khairul Adha

ANG ,Kee Meng

MOHD ALI ,Muhammad Khairul Nizam

MOHAMED NOH ,Mohd Faizal

ROMZI ,Muhamad Amin Najmi

CHE SAMSUDIN ,Mohd Shahrul Nizam

WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan

ZAINAL ,Mohd Nur Rizuan

AHMAD BAJURI ,Aiman Asyraff

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Sunday, 18 February 2018 - Race Distance : 4000m

TEE ,Wee Leong
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Communique no. 20

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

1 541 MAS 10011089609 B
542 MAS 10009185274 Pil

2 558 MAS 10008462424 B
559 MAS 10004096818 Pil

3 548 MAS 10008873056 B
549 MAS 10004852206 Pil

4 543 MAS 10049932954 B
544 MAS 10009149710 Pil

5 531 SIN 10058785822 B
534 SIN 10007762913 Pil

6 550 MAS 10049932853 B
551 MAS 10006522424 Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:
The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight
Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 riders race for Gold, and 3rd and 4th riders race for Bronze (on Feb 17).

RASOL ,Muhammad Khairul Adha

ZAINAL ,Mohd Nur Rizuan

MOHAMED NOH ,Mohd Faizal

MOHD ZONIS ,Muhammad Firdaus

ANG ,Kee Meng

CHE SAMSUDIN ,Mohd Shahrul Nizam

ROMZI ,Muhamad Amin Najmi 04:58.650 100.00% 04:58.650

MOHD ALI ,Muhammad Khairul Nizam 04:52.955 100.00% 04:52.955

TEE ,Wee Leong 04:58.617 100.00% 04:58.617

WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan 04:40.722 100.00% 04:40.722

AHMAD BAJURI ,Aiman Asyraff 04:48.525 100.00% 04:48.525

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Sunday, 18 February 2018 - Race Distance : 4000m

RIZAN ,Muhammad Afiq Afify 04:38.234 100.00% 04:38.234
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Communique no. 21

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 548 MAS 10008873056 B
Bronze 549 MAS 10004852206 Pil

543 MAS 10049932954 B
544 MAS 10009149710 Pil

For 541 MAS 10011089609 B
Gold 542 MAS 10009185274 Pil

558 MAS 10008462424 B
559 MAS 10004096818 Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

RIZAN ,Muhammad Afiq Afify

WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan

MOHAMED NOH ,Mohd Faizal

MOHD ZONIS ,Muhammad Firdaus

RASOL ,Muhammad Khairul Adha

ZAINAL ,Mohd Nur Rizuan

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Sunday, 18 February 2018 - Race Distance : 4000m

AHMAD BAJURI ,Aiman Asyraff

MOHD ALI ,Muhammad Khairul Nizam
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Communique no. 22

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

GOLD 558 MAS 10008462424 B
559 MAS 10004096818 Pil

SILVER 541 MAS 10011089609 B
542 MAS 10009185274 Pil

BRONZE 548 MAS 10008873056 B
549 MAS 10004852206 Pil

4 543 MAS 10049932954 B
544 MAS 10009149710 Pil

5 531 SIN 10058785822 B
534 SIN 10007762913 Pil

6 550 MAS 10049932853 B
551 MAS 10006522424 Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

MOHAMED NOH ,Mohd Faizal

MOHD ZONIS ,Muhammad Firdaus

ANG ,Kee Meng

ZAINAL ,Mohd Nur Rizuan

RASOL ,Muhammad Khairul Adha

ROMZI ,Muhamad Amin Najmi

CHE SAMSUDIN ,Mohd Shahrul Nizam

MOHD ALI ,Muhammad Khairul Nizam Overlapped

TEE ,Wee Leong

RIZAN ,Muhammad Afiq Afify 4:42.240 100.00% 4:42.240

AHMAD BAJURI ,Aiman Asyraff

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Sunday, 18 February 2018 - Race Distance : 4000m

WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan 4:41.211 100.00% 4:41.211
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Communique no. 5

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 531 10058785822 SIN B

534 10007762913 SIN Pil

2 548 10008873056 MAS B

549 10004852206 MAS Pil

3 550 10049932853 MAS B

551 10006522424 MAS Pil

4 543 10049932954 MAS B

544 10009149710 MAS Pil

5 541 10011089609 MAS B

542 10009185274 MAS Pil

Qualification Rule: communique approved by commissaires panel

The fastest 4 riders will qualify to 1/2 final (on Feb 17).

ANG, Kee Meng

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

CHE SAMSUDIN, Mohd Shahrul Nizam

MOHD ZONIS, Muhammad Firdaus

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B Men
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 3.5 Laps

TEE, Wee Leong

ROMZI, Muhamad Amin Najmi

MOHD ALI, Muhammad Khairul Nizam

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify
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Communique no. 6

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 541 10011089609 MAS B

542 10009185274 MAS Pil

2 548 10008873056 MAS B

549 10004852206 MAS Pil

3 543 10049932954 MAS B

544 10009149710 MAS Pil

4 550 10049932853 MAS B

551 10006522424 MAS Pil

5 531 10058785822 SIN B

534 10007762913 SIN Pil

Qualification Rule: communique approved by commissaires panel

The fastest 4 riders will qualify to semifinal (on Feb 17).

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

MOHD ZONIS, Muhammad Firdaus

CHE SAMSUDIN, Mohd Shahrul Nizam

ANG, Kee Meng

ROMZI, Muhamad Amin Najmi 11.900 60.504

TEE, Wee Leong 12.858 55.996

AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff 10.582 10.582

MOHD ALI, Muhammad Khairul Nizam 10.929 65.880

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 5.5 Laps

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify 10.020 71.856

report printed on 17/2/2018 11:30 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 7

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 541 10011089609 MAS B

542 10009185274 MAS Pil

550 10049932853 MAS B

551 10006522424 MAS Pil

2 548 10008873056 MAS B

549 10004852206 MAS Pil

543 10049932954 MAS B

544 10009149710 MAS Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 

The winner of each heat qualifies to the finals. (on Feb 17).

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

CHE SAMSUDIN, Mohd Shahrul Nizam

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

MOHD ZONIS, Muhammad Firdaus

TANDEM SPRINT - SEMIFINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 6 Laps

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify

MOHD ALI, Muhammad Khairul Nizam

ROMZI, Muhamad Amin Najmi

AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff
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Communique no. 8

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 1 541 10011089609 MAS B

542 10009185274 MAS Pil

2 550 10049932853 MAS B

551 10006522424 MAS Pil

2 1 548 10008873056 MAS B

549 10004852206 MAS Pil

2 543 10049932954 MAS B

544 10009149710 MAS Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 

The winners race for the gold and silver medals.The losers race for the bronze medal. (on Feb 17).

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

CHE SAMSUDIN, Mohd Shahrul Nizam

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

MOHD ZONIS, Muhammad Firdaus

TANDEM SPRINT - SEMIFINAL
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 6 Laps

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify 13.731 12.344

MOHD ALI, Muhammad Khairul Nizam +0.047 +0.592

ROMZI, Muhamad Amin Najmi +1.263 +0.507

AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff 11.025 10.800
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Communique no. 9

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 550 10049932853 MAS B

For Bronze 551 10006522424 MAS Pil

543 10049932954 MAS B

544 10009149710 MAS Pil

2 541 10011089609 MAS B

For Gold 542 10009185274 MAS Pil

548 10008873056 MAS B

549 10004852206 MAS Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

CHE SAMSUDIN, Mohd Shahrul Nizam

MOHD ZONIS, Muhammad Firdaus

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 6 Laps

ROMZI, Muhamad Amin Najmi

AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff

MOHD ALI, Muhammad Khairul Nizam

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify
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Communique no. 10

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Gold 541 10011089609 MAS B

542 10009185274 MAS Pil

Silver 548 10008873056 MAS B

549 10004852206 MAS Pil

Bronze 543 10049932954 MAS B

544 10009149710 MAS Pil

4 550 10049932853 MAS B

551 10006522424 MAS Pil

5 531 10058785822 SIN B

534 10007762913 SIN Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

TEE, Wee Leong

ANG, Kee Meng

11.468

ROMZI, Muhamad Amin Najmi +0.239 +0.995

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 6 Laps

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify 10.659 10.833

AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff +0.506 +0.122

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

MOHD ZONIS, Muhammad Firdaus

CHE SAMSUDIN, Mohd Shahrul Nizam

MOHD ALI, Muhammad Khairul Nizam 12.018

report printed on 17/2/2018 15:53 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 17 rev A

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 533 10058785721 SIN B

535 10017655394 SIN Pil

2 562 10049933358 MAS B

563 10049102188 MAS Pil

3 560 10064381914 MAS B

561 10009068369 MAS Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

TAN, Sarah

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Monday, 19 February 2018 - Race Distance : 1000m

LEE, Seok Bee Emily

TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida

report printed on 19/2/2018 8:43 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 18

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

GOLD 560 10064381914 MAS B

561 10009068369 MAS Pil

SILVER 562 10049933358 MAS B

563 10049102188 MAS Pil

3 533 10058785721 SIN B

535 10017655394 SIN Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

1:19.024

1:22.317 100% 1:22.317

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

LEE, Seok Bee Emily

TAN, Sarah

TIME FACTOR

100%

100%TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida 1:19.024

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Monday, 19 February 2018 - Race Distance : 1000m

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 1:15.177

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

TIME ATFER
FACTOR

1:15.177

report printed on 19/2/2018 15:10 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 23

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

1 533 SIN 10058785721 B
535 SIN 10017655394 Pil

2 562 MAS 10049933358 B
563 MAS 10049102188 Pil

3 560 MAS 10064381914 B
561 MAS 10009068369 Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

TAN ,Sarah

J. SAM ,Noraidillina Adilla

TAJUDIN ,Nur Syahida

ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Sunday, 18 February 2018 - Race Distance : 3000m

LEE ,Seok Bee Emily

report printed on 17/2/2018 16:04 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 24

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

GOLD 560 MAS 10064381914 B
561 MAS 10009068369 Pil

SILVER 562 MAS 10049933358 B
563 MAS 10049102188 Pil

3 533 SIN 10058785721 B
535 SIN 10017655394 Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

4:09.415100%
TAN ,Sarah

ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

J. SAM ,Noraidillina Adilla

4:09.415

TAJUDIN ,Nur Syahida 4:07.925 100% 4:07.925

LEE ,Seok Bee Emily

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Sunday, 18 February 2018 - Race Distance : 3000m

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz 3:55.076 100% 3:55.076

report printed on 18/2/2018 17:17 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 11

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 562 10049933358 MAS B

563 10049102188 MAS Pil

2 533 10058785721 SIN B

535 10017655394 SIN Pil

3 560 10064381914 MAS B

561 10009068369 MAS Pil

Qualification Rule: communique approved by commissaires panel

The fastest 2 riders will qualify to final (on Feb 17).

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

TAN, Sarah

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B Women
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 3.5 Laps

TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida

LEE, Seok Bee Emily

report printed on 16/2/2018 23:16 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 12

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code 100M Time Av Speed

1 560 10064381914 MAS B

561 10009068369 MAS Pil

2 562 10049933358 MAS B

563 10049102188 MAS Pil

3 533 10058785721 SIN B

535 10017655394 SIN Pil

Qualification Rule: communique approved by commissaires panel

The fastest 2 riders will qualify to final (on Feb 17).

TAN, Sarah

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida 13.224 54.446

LEE, Seok Bee Emily 13.988 51.473

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 5.5 Laps

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 12.274 58.661

report printed on 17/2/2018 11:03 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 13

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 560 10064381914 MAS B

561 10009068369 MAS Pil

For Gold 562 10049933358 MAS B

563 10049102188 MAS Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 6 Laps

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

report printed on 17/2/2018 11:06 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 14

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Gold 560 10064381914 MAS B

561 10009068369 MAS Pil

Silver 562 10049933358 MAS B

563 10049102188 MAS Pil

533 10058785721 SIN B

535 10017655394 SIN Pil

communique approved by commissaires panel

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

TAN, Sarah

TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida +0.406 +0.543

LEE, Seok Bee Emily

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 6 Laps

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 12.409 12.305

report printed on 17/2/2018 16:01 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 41

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 MAS Malaysia
545 10049933055

546 10008462323

547 10009797889

IRI Iran
511 10068246756

512 10068247160

513 10008444438

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first team in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd team will start from back straight

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

TURANO, Mohd Najib
AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi

TEAM SPRINT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING MIXED
Monday, 19 February 2018 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

GHASEMI, Alireza

MOHAMMADI, Mehdi
SOLEIMANI SARVESTANI, Bahram

report printed on 18/2/2018 14:35 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 42

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 MAS Malaysia
Gold 545 10049933055

546 10008462323

547 10009797889

2 IRI Iran
511 10068246756

512 10068247160

513 10008444438

communique approved by commissaires panel

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

TURANO, Mohd Najib
AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi

TEAM SPRINT - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING MIXED
Monday, 19 February 2018 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

23.493 38.941 53.591 50.38

40.754 56.467
GHASEMI, Alireza

MOHAMMADI, Mehdi

SOLEIMANI SARVESTANI, Bahram

47.8223.760

report printed on 19/2/2018 16:05 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 35 rev A

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 532 10058785014 SIN C2

2 552 10058783600 MAS C1

3 513 10008444438 IRI C2

4 555 10049933257 MAS C3

5 511 10068246756 IRI C3

6 545 10049933055 MAS C2

7 553 10058783596 MAS C1

8 554 10009797687 MAS C2

9 522 10011089508 JPN C2

communique approved by commissaires panel

KAWAMOTO, Shota

SOLEIMANI SARVESTANI, Bahram

ROSHDI, Mohamad Syazwan

GHASEMI, Alireza

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

SULIMAN, Shukor Farhan

ROSLI, Muhamad Nabil

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C3 MEN
Monday, 19 February 2018 - Race Distance : 1000m

TAN, Hun Boon

report printed on 19/2/2018 15:40 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 36

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

GOLD 553 10058783596 MAS C1

SILVER 522 10011089508 JPN C2

BRONZE 554 10009797687 MAS C2

4 545 10049933055 MAS C2

5 555 10049933257 MAS C3

6 511 10068246756 IRI C3

7 513 10008444438 IRI C2

8 552 10058783600 MAS C1

9 532 10058785014 SIN C2

communique approved by commissaires panel

96.54% 1:37.103TAN, Hun Boon 1:40.583

TIME FACTOR
TIME ATFER

FACTOR

91.75% 1:11.555

96.54% 1:12.804

96.54% 1:15.378

96.54% 1:16.696

100.00%

SOLEIMANI SARVESTANI, Bahram 1:21.580

ROSLI, Muhamad Nabil 1:31.991

96.54% 1:18.757

91.75% 1:24.402

ROSHDI, Mohamad Syazwan 1:18.099

GHASEMI, Alireza 1:18.477

1:18.099

100.00% 1:18.477

SULIMAN, Shukor Farhan 1:18.080

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie 1:19.445

KAWAMOTO, Shota 1:15.413

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C3 MEN
Monday, 19 February 2018 - Race Distance : 1000m

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 1:17.989

report printed on 19/2/2018 18:01 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 25

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

1 553 MAS 10058783596 C1

2 532 SIN 10058785014 C2
511 IRI 10068246756 C3

3 552 MAS 10058783600 C1
513 IRI 10008444438 C2

4 554 MAS 10009797687 C2
555 MAS 10049933257 C3

5 522 JPN 10011089508 C2
545 MAS 10049933055 C2

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie

SULIMAN ,Shukor Farhan

ROSHDI ,Mohamad Syazwan

ROSLI ,Muhamad Nabil

SOLEIMANI SARVESTANI ,Bahram

KAWAMOTO ,Shota

TAN ,Hun Boon

GHASEMI ,Alireza

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYLING C1-C3 Men
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 3 Km

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

report printed on 16/2/2018 22:57 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 26

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

1 522 JPN 10011089508 C2
2 554 MAS 10009797687 C2
3 553 MAS 10058783596 C1
4 545 MAS 10049933055 C2
5 555 MAS 10049933257 C3
6 513 IRI 10008444438 C2
7 511 IRI 10068246756 C3
8 552 MAS 10058783600 C1
9 532 SIN 10058785014 C2

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:
The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight
Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 riders race for Gold, and 3rd and 4th riders race for Bronze (on Feb 17).

4:59.190 91.75% 04:34.507
5:14.010 96.54% 05:03.145

4:11.022 100.00% 04:11.022
4:20.950 96.54% 04:11.921

96.54% 04:05.047

GHASEMI ,Alireza 4:18.239 100.00% 04:18.239

4:13.829
4:12.554 91.75% 03:51.718SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie

ROSHDI ,Mohamad Syazwan

SOLEIMANI SARVESTANI ,Bahram

TAN ,Hun Boon

ROSLI ,Muhamad Nabil

96.54% 03:50.915

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C3 MEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 3000m

KAWAMOTO ,Shota 96.54% 03:41.9243:49.878
3:59.191SULIMAN ,Shukor Farhan

report printed on 17/2/2018 9:54 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 27

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 553 MAS 10058783596 C1
Bronze 545 MAS 10049933055 C2

For 522 JPN 10011089508 C2
Gold 554 MAS 10009797687 C2

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

KAWAMOTO ,Shota

SULIMAN ,Shukor Farhan

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C3 MEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 3000m

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie

report printed on 17/2/2018 9:49 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 28

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

GOLD 522 JPN 10011089508 C2
SILVER 554 MAS 10009797687 C2

BRONZE 553 MAS 10058783596 C1
4 545 MAS 10049933055 C2

5 511 IRI 10068246756 C3
6 555 MAS 10049933257 C3
7 513 IRI 10008444438 C2
8 552 MAS 10058783600 C1
9 532 SIN 10058785014 C2

communique approved by commissaires panel

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C3 MEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 3000m

KAWAMOTO ,Shota

SULIMAN ,Shukor Farhan Overlapped

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 4:07.256 95.04% 3:54.992
AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie 4:12.244 100.00% 4:12.244

GHASEMI ,Alireza

ROSHDI ,Mohamad Syazwan

SOLEIMANI SARVESTANI ,Bahram

ROSLI ,Muhamad Nabil

TAN ,Hun Boon

report printed on 17/2/2018 12:35 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 37

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 556 10064382318 MAS C4

2 557 10064382217 MAS C5

3 502 10064092934 INA C5

4 547 10009797889 MAS C5

5 501 10056070731 INA C4

6 546 10008462323 MAS C4

7 512 10068247160 IRI C4

communique approved by commissaires panel

SAORI, Sufyan 

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli 

TURANO, Mohd Najib

MOHAMMADI, Mehdi

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C4-C5 MEN
Monday, 19 February 2018 - Race Distance : 1000m

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz

ENJAT, Ambrose Edau

report printed on 18/2/2018 14:35 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 38

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

GOLD 547 10009797889 MAS C5

SILVER 512 10068247160 IRI C4

BRONZE 546 10008462323 MAS C4

4 556 10064382318 MAS C4

5 501 10056070731 INA C4

6 502 10064092934 INA C5

7 557 10064382217 MAS C5

communique approved by commissaires panel

TIME FACTOR
TIME ATFER

FACTOR

100.00% 1:07.973

98.12% 1:10.595

98.12% 1:10.867

98.12% 1:11.203

100.00%

ENJAT, Ambrose Edau 1:19.615 100.00% 1:19.615

SAORI, Sufyan 1:13.713

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli 1:14.156

1:13.713

98.12% 1:12.762

TURANO, Mohd Najib 1:12.225

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz 1:12.567

MOHAMMADI, Mehdi 1:11.948

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C4-C5 MEN
Monday, 19 February 2018 - Race Distance : 1000m

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi 1:07.973

report printed on 19/2/2018 18:22 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 29

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

1 512 IRI 10068247160 C4

2 557 MAS 10064382217 C5
556 MAS 10064382318 C4

3 546 MAS 10008462323 C4
502 INA 10064092934 C5

4 547 MAS 10009797889 C5
501 INA 10056070731 C4

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli 

TURANO ,Mohd Najib

SAORI ,Sufyan 

AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairi

ENJAT ,Ambrose Edau

JAMALI ,Muhammad Hafiz

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYLING C4-C5 Men
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 4 Km

MOHAMMADI ,Mehdi

report printed on 16/2/2018 22:59 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 30

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

1 512 IRI 10068247160 C4
2 546 MAS 10008462323 C4
3 501 INA 10056070731 C4
4 547 MAS 10009797889 C5
5 502 INA 10064092934 C5
6 557 MAS 10064382217 C5
7 556 MAS 10064382318 C4

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:
The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight
Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 riders race for Gold, and 3rd and 4th riders race for Bronze (on Feb 17).

ENJAT ,Ambrose Edau 5:27.307 100.00% 05:27.307
JAMALI ,Muhammad Hafiz 5:33.614 98.12% 05:27.342

AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairi 5:12.351 100.00% 05:12.351
SAORI ,Sufyan 5:19.146 100.00% 05:19.146

TURANO ,Mohd Najib 5:09.898 98.12% 05:04.072
IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli 5:10.864 98.12% 05:05.020

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C4-C5 MEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 4000m

MOHAMMADI ,Mehdi 5:03.978 98.12% 04:58.263

report printed on 17/2/2018 10:08 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
7th Para Asian Track Championships 2018 

16th -20th February 2018 
Velodrom Nasional Malaysia 

Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 



Communique no. 31

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 501 INA 10056070731 C4
Bronze 547 MAS 10009797889 C5

For 512 IRI 10068247160 C4
Gold 546 MAS 10008462323 C4

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight
Different sport class at final will start alone in home straight

MOHAMMADI ,Mehdi

TURANO ,Mohd Najib

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C4-C5 MEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 4000m

IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli 

AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairi

report printed on 17/2/2018 10:22 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

38th Asian Track Championships 2018 
25th Junior Asian Track Championships 2018 
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Communique no. 32

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

GOLD 512 IRI 10068247160 C4
SILVER 546 MAS 10008462323 C4

BRONZE 501 INA 10056070731 C4
4 547 MAS 10009797889 C5

5 502 INA 10064092934 C5
6 557 MAS 10064382217 C5
7 556 MAS 10064382318 C4

communique approved by commissaires panel

ENJAT ,Ambrose Edau

JAMALI ,Muhammad Hafiz

AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairi 5:12.117 100.00% 5:12.117

SAORI ,Sufyan 

TURANO ,Mohd Najib 5:09.302 100.00% 5:09.302

IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli 5:15.953 98.12% 5:10.013

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C4-C5 MEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 4000m

MOHAMMADI ,Mehdi 5:00.437 100.00% 5:00.437
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Communique no. 39

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 564 10049933459 MAS C

2 523 10021185487 JPN C

communique approved by commissaires panel

500m TIME TRIAL - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C Women
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 500m

AZIZ, Nur Faizah

NOGUCHI, Keiko
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Communique no. 40

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT 500M Time Av Speed

1 523 10021185487 JPN C3

2 564 10049933459 MAS C3

communique approved by commissaires panel

25.183 44.061 40.852

31.057 56.276 31.985AZIZ, Nur Faizah

500m TIME TRIAL - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 500m

NOGUCHI, Keiko
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Communique no. 33

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

1 523 JPN 10021185487

564 MAS 10049933459

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 3 Km

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYLING C Women

NOGUCHI ,Keiko

AZIZ ,Nur Faizah
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Communique no. 34

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

GOLD 523 JPN 10021185487 C3
2 564 MAS 10049933459 C3

communique approved by commissaires panel

AZIZ ,Nur Faizah Overlapped

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Saturday, 17 February 2018 - Race Distance : 3000m

NOGUCHI ,Keiko
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